

Dear Ms Comber

Please find our response to your request for information attached.

<<SCAN-lw2g5l7s6\_(HF000002441723).pdf>>

<<SCAN-0mbmqd45q\_(HF000002394833).pdf>> <<SCAN-qsql2h40k\_(HF000002394842).pdf>>

<http://www.landreg.gov.uk>

<<SCAN-rdhpsf2bw\_(HF000002407576).pdf>> <<SCAN-plxn2c4sw\_(HF000002407443).pdf>>

<<SCAN-w1sz4td7n\_(HF000002407422).pdf>>

Yours sincerely

**Tara Potheary**

Complaints & Freedom of Information Coordinator

Culture, Communities & Business Services

Mottisfont Court

High Street

Winchester

SO23 8ZF

**email** [ccbs.foi@hants.gov.uk](mailto:ccbs.foi@hants.gov.uk)

**telephone** 01962 847096

[www.hants.gov.uk/ccbs](http://www.hants.gov.uk/ccbs)

Dear Ms Comber

Please see attached the Land Section for CL147, please except my apologies as I missed this page off my original response. There is just the one page to this part.

I have double checked our records regarding the missing page 3 of the consent order and it would appear that the copy we hold which was sent to us in 2002 also has page 3 missing, so there is nothing that I can do about this.

Many thanks

**Tara Potheary**

Complaints & Freedom of Information Coordinator  
Culture, Communities & Business Services  
email [ccbs.foi@hants.gov.uk](mailto:ccbs.foi@hants.gov.uk)  
tel 01962 847096 (HPSN 200 7096)

**From:** m.comber@btinternet.com [mailto:m.comber@btinternet.com]  
**Sent:** 14 December 2011 12:14  
**To:** CCBS FOI  
**Subject:** Re: EIR - 4224 - Full Response

Dear Tara,

Thank you very much for all your hard work in putting together the attached documents.

Just a couple of things:

I do not see any registration documents relating to the "land" register although you have kindly copied the "rights" and "owners" registration slips. Please may I ask you to send me the "land" section copies ASAP?

The last attachment was the Consent Order from the Court of Appeal. I notice that page 3 is missing and wonder whether this is not included in the original copy of the document which you scanned or whether it was mistakenly overlooked. Please could you check this out and let me know whether the missing page is available?

Many thanks again



Maureen  
-----Original Message-----

**From:** [CCBS FOI](#)  
**Date:** 12/12/2011 10:05:32  
**To:** [m.comber@btinternet.com](mailto:m.comber@btinternet.com)  
**Subject:** EIR - 4224 - Full Response

**Tara Potheary**

Complaints & Freedom of Information Coordinator  
Culture, Communities & Business Services  
email [ccbs.foi@hants.gov.uk](mailto:ccbs.foi@hants.gov.uk)  
tel 01962 847096 (HPSN 200 7096)

**From:** m.comber@btinternet.com [mailto:m.comber@btinternet.com]  
**Sent:** 14 December 2011 18:35  
**To:** CCBS FOI  
**Subject:** Re: EIR - 4224 - Full Response

Bless you and many thanks.

Just one more query to worry you with. The Final Disposal notice for entry no. 3, Broxhead Common in your first set of attachments dated 24th May 1978 and which I now re-attach for ease of reference, refers to the only modification, which is the exclusion of GDS1 and GDS2. On the map it can be seen that these areas are on the opposite side of the A325 and are vested in the MOD.

On the "land" section of the register which you have just kindly sent to me, at point 4 it refers to the final disposal notice for the same entry no. 3, dated 18th December 1978 with modifications of the exclusion of land hatched in red on plan marked C1 on sheet 89 of the register map.

It is strange that there seems to be two final disposal notices, so please will you therefore send me a copy of the latter notice?

I also note a hand written reference to the exclusion of 80 acres on the same page so maybe this is dealt with in the 18th December 1978 disposal notice. However since the 24th May 1978 states it is the Final disposal notice there would have to be records of the High Court proceedings needed to change that original decision, so I would be grateful if you could forward copies of any references to those hearings also.

I am so sorry to be such a nuisance to you and thank you for your continued patience.

Maureen

-----Original Message-----

**From:** [CCBS FOI](#)  
**Date:** 14/12/2011 17:25:31  
**To:** [m.comber@btinternet.com](mailto:m.comber@btinternet.com)  
**Subject:** EIR - 4224 - Full Response

Morning Emma

Yes it is me again - do you know what Ms Comber is after now!?

XXXXXXXXXX

**Tara Potheary**

Complaints & Freedom of Information Coordinator  
Culture, Communities & Business Services  
email [ccbs.foi@hants.gov.uk](mailto:ccbs.foi@hants.gov.uk)  
tel 01962 847096 (HPSN 200 7096)

**From:** m.comber@btinternet.com [mailto:m.comber@btinternet.com]  
**Sent:** 17 December 2011 18:43  
**To:** CCBS FOI  
**Subject:** Re: EIR - 4224 - Full Response

Oh I see, thanks for that explanation. Would it be possible for you to scan me the plan marked C1 on sheet 89 of the register map?

That should then complete my enquiries I think.

Many thanks again for all your help and I hope you have a Very Happy Christmas.



Maureen

-----Original Message-----

**From:** [CCBS FOI](#)  
**Date:** 16/12/2011 15:03:32  
**To:** [m.comber@btinternet.com](mailto:m.comber@btinternet.com)  
**Subject:** EIR - 4224 - Full Response

Dear Ms Comber

There is one notice with one date at the top which is 24 May 1978, this was when the register entry became final and one date at bottom 18 December 1978, this was when the notice was sealed.

Therefore there is no latter notice, I hope that this explains the two dates.

Many thanks